

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 300

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “establishing” in line 4 down through “suggesting” in line 5 and substitute “requiring”; and strike beginning with “prohibiting” in line 6 down through “agency;” in line 9.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with the colon in line 29 down through “(I)” in line 30; strike beginning with “ESTABLISH” in line 30 down through “THAT” in line 31 and substitute “REQUIRE”; in line 31, after “OFFICER” insert “TO”; in line 32, strike “CITATIONS; AND” and substitute “CITATIONS.”; and strike lines 33 and 34 in their entirety.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike lines 1 and 2 in their entirety.